

Project: 6TH & CLEVELAND AVENUE CIPP CULVERT LINING
 Location: 6TH STREET & CLEVELAND AVENUE

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 855.323.6342
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,100,000.00
 Budget: \$ 3,860,770.00
 Letting Date: 06/09/22
 Time: 2:15 PM

H & W Contracting,
 Bidder: LLC
 Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 565,265.00	\$ 565,265.00
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	286	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,244.10
3	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	3	\$ 108.00	\$ 324.00
5	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00
6	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	375	\$ 0.27	\$ 101.25
7	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	Mgal	177	\$ 5.40	\$ 955.80
8	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	159	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,975.00
9	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	123	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,599.00
10	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	153	\$ 1.08	\$ 165.24
11	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	2914	\$ 0.02	\$ 58.28
12	732.0100	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.7	\$ 694.30	\$ 486.01
13	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	653	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,285.50
14	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	375	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,181.25
15	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CY	7	\$ 3.00	\$ 21.00
16	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	50	\$ 0.11	\$ 5.50
17	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	4	\$ 103.00	\$ 412.00
18	734.3001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
21	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	12	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 13,800.00
22	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
24	110.0420	Remove Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	35	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00
26	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	67	\$ 12.00	\$ 804.00
27	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	390	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,340.00
28	110.7500	Remove Chain Link Fence For Reset	Ft	42	\$ 21.60	\$ 907.20
29	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	83	\$ 8.00	\$ 664.00
30	621.0520	Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	42	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,536.00
31	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	4	\$ 48.00	\$ 192.00
32	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	4	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00
33	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	342	\$ 47.00	\$ 16,074.00
34	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	342	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,650.00
35	450.0183	36" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	12	\$ 150.50	\$ 1,806.00
36	450.0190	36" RCP, Install	Ft	12	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,740.00
37	450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
38	450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
39	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	38	\$ 925.00	\$ 35,150.00
40	462.0200	Controlled Density Fill (K-Crete)	CuYd	7	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
41	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	4742	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,040.50
42	670.1210	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly - Left Flange	Each	1	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00
43	670.1220	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly - No Flange	Each	1	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00
44	670.1230	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly - Right Flange	Each	1	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00
45	670.5200	Special Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	5	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 8,100.00
46	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	36	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,620.00
47	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	18	\$ 4.00	\$ 72.00
48	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
49	SPECIAL	Bypass Pumping for CIPP Lining	LS	1	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 17,750.00
50	SPECIAL	CIPP LINING OF 18" HDPE STORM SEWER	FT	128	\$ 620.00	\$ 79,360.00
51	SPECIAL	CIPP Lining of 78" RCP Storm SEWER	Ft	456	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 850,440.00
52	SPECIAL	CLEANING 18" HDPE STORM SEWER	FT	128	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,632.00
53	SPECIAL	Cleaning 78" RCP Storm Sewer	Ft	456	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,080.00
54	SPECIAL	Remove Tie Bolts	Hour	7	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 7,560.00
55	SPECIAL	Pre-television Inspection	Ft	584	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,606.00
56	SPECIAL	Post-television Inspection	Ft	584	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,606.00
57	SPECIAL	Continuous Fiber Optic Reading	Ft	584	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,606.00
58	SPECIAL	Modify Outlet Structure	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
59	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	Mgal	1	\$ 10.80	\$ 10.80
60	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	25	\$ 33.50	\$ 837.50
61	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	67	\$ 146.00	\$ 9,782.00
62	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	1	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00
63	380.3520	Dowel Bar	Each	36	\$ 21.60	\$ 777.60
64	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, NO. 5	Each	36	\$ 19.45	\$ 700.20
65	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, NO. 9	Each	25	\$ 24.85	\$ 621.25
66	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	Ft	40	\$ 62.65	\$ 2,506.00
67	651.6060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	390	\$ 10.45	\$ 4,075.50
68	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	67	\$ 5.00	\$ 335.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid | \$ 1,746,016.48